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ICPAK COLLEGE OF FELLOWS 
 

MEMBERSHIP REGISTER 1985 - 2024  
 

# MEMBER NO. MEMBER NAME YEAR OF 
ADMISSION 

1.  250 FCPA HON. MATHIAS BENEDICT KEAH 1985 
2.  17 FCPA RAGHBIR SINGH SAINI 1985 
3.  94 FCPA THOMSON S AIKMAN 1985 
4.  153 FCPA ERASTUS K GITAU 1986 
5.  205 FCPA SHANTILAL K SHAH 1986 
6.  243 FCPA ABDULAZIZ B HARJI 1986 
7.  530 FCPA ZULFIGARALI ALIBHAI 1987 
8.  417 FCPA NDUNG’U GITHINJI 1989 
9.  453 FCPA JAMES BOYD MCFIE 1989 
10.  9 FCPA K L G SINCAIR  1990 
11.  506 FCPA JOHN LEE 1990 
12.  1148 FCPA PROF. J H KIMURA 1990 
13.  835 FCPA M E C TAYLOR 1990 
14.  249 FCPA JAMES NGATIA MUGUIYI 1991 
15.  43 FCPA SAMUEL WAMUTU WAIGANJO 1991 
16.  863 FCPA RATILAL NARAN MISTRY  1991 
17.  123 FCPA A.S GRAY 1992 
18.  21 FCPA PETER T KANYAGO 1992 
19.  55 FCPA HARILAJ J NATHWANI 1992 
20.  185 FCPA NGURU M WACHIRA 1992 
21.  1246 FCPA EDWARD O ODUNDO  1993 
22.  976 FCPA MAURICE M WANGUTUSI 1993 
23.  388 FCPA ANTONY P DAVIS 1993 
24.  61 FCPA CHARITY M MUYA 1993 
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# MEMBER NO. MEMBER NAME YEAR OF 
ADMISSION 

25.  29 FCPA CHARLES D K ARAP - KIRUI 1993 
26.  260 FCPA JOSEPH KIMANI CHEGE 1996 
27.  1452 FCPA AMOS KIMUNYA 1996 
28.  960 FCPA CHARLES KAHARA MUCHENE 1996 
29.  528 FCPA ABDULWAHID M H ABOO  1996 
30.  588 FCPA HEZEKIAH WANG’OMBE GICHOHI  1996 
31.  1137 FCPA PROF NZELE D NZOMO 1997 
32.  1331 FCPA STEPHEN LUGALIA 1997 
33.  956 FCPA SHAIRA ADAMALI 1997 
34.  322 FCPA AZIM J VIRJEE 1997 
35.  270 FCPA VIVIEN M ALLEN 1997 
36.  968 FCPA ALPHAN NJERU 1997 
37.  1759 FCPA UPIN VASANI 1997 
38.  741 FCPA MICHAEL G WAWERU 1997 
39.  1109 FCPA VALENTINE GITOHO  1997 
40.  853 FCPA NELLY J NGIGI 1997 
41.  1143 FCPA JOSEPH WANGAI 1997 
42.  1635 FCPA ROSE N OGEGA 1997 
43.  1 FCPA WILSON OGOT 1998 
44.  178 FCPA ZG DATOO 1998 
45.  959 FCPA DR. KINANDU MURAGU 1998 
46.  963 FCPA FRANCIS J KIVULI 1998 
47.  1151 FCPA D O WERE 1998 
48.  1186 FCPA P B BHATIA 1998 
49.  1236 FCPA J K NJIRAINI 1998 
50.  1107 FCPA MOSES M MURIITHI 1999 
51.  1083 FCPA GEOFFERY G KARUU  1999 
52.  1772 FCPA SVK SASTRY 1999 
53.  1628 FCPA PARAAG R DEVANI 1999 
54.  1602 FCPA FRANCIS K MUGO 2000 
55.  1200 FCPA SATISH CHARDA JAIN 2000 



 3 

# MEMBER NO. MEMBER NAME YEAR OF 
ADMISSION 

56.  874 FCPA HENRY OBWOCHA (HON)  2000 
57.  NON-MEMBER HONORARY FCPA DM ORUOCH  2003 
58.  1497 FCPA AGNES NJERI LUTUKAI 2004 
59.  2362 FCPA ASHIF SADDRUDIN KASSAM 2004 
60.  3031 FCPA JONATHAN CIANO 2005 
61.  2417 FCPA ERASTUS KWAKA OMOLO 2006 
62.  1740 FCPA JOHN ODHIAMBO MUDANY 2006 
63.  876 FCPA PATRICK KAMAU 2006 
64.  2447 FCPA JOSEPH KARURI GICHUKI 2008 
65.  1813 FCPA SUNIRMAL MATRA 2008 
66.  2378 FCPA ANNE ELIZABETH OWUOR 2008 
67.  1305 FCPA ERIC MUNENE KIMANI 2008 
68.  772 FCPA OWEN NJENGA KOIMBURI 2008 
69.  1346 FCPA JACKSON MAINGI 2008 
70.  1383 FCPA MICHAEL MAINA ITOTE 2008 
71.  2447 FCPA GICHUKI JOSEPH KARURI 2008 
72.  3556 FCPA PIUS NDUATI 2009 
73.  1185 FCPA CHARLES A. KASEE 2010 
74.  1272 FCPA KARIITHI MURIMI 2010 
75.  2162 FCPA JUSTINA NTHENGE 2010 
76.  949 FCPA JOSHUA KERRETS 2010 
77.  2383 FCPA BENJAMIN KAMANGA 2010 
78.  1777 FCPA LUCY NJOROGE 2010 
79.  1379 FCPA LUCY NJERI KARANJA 2010 
80.  1502 FCPA ALLOYS O. ABOKA 2010 
81.  1698 FCPA RICHARD NDUNG’U 2010 
82.  3031 FCPA JONATHAN CIANO 2010 
83.  2329 FCPA PATRICK MTANGE 2010 
84.  858 FCPA JOHN KANYORI GEITA 2010 
85.  1967 FCPA JOAN RIITHO 2010 
86.  1329 FCPA MARY MUIGAI 2010 
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# MEMBER NO. MEMBER NAME YEAR OF 
ADMISSION 

87.  1456 FCPA RAJAN SHAH 2010 
88.  1766 FCPA MICHAEL GATIMU 2011 
89.  3556 FCPA PIUS NDUATI 2011 
90.  4191 FCPA CAROLINE JEBET KIGEN 2011 
91.  1080 FCPA WILLIAM OGARA 2012 
92.  1121 FCPA LAZARO AKUNGA KIMANG’A 2012 
93.  1691 FCPA JULIUS WAHOME WOKABI  2012 
94.  1907 FCPA CHARLES GITHINJI GATHUTO 2012 
95.  2248 FCPA FELICITAS THERERO IRUNGU 2012 
96.  3183 FCPA BENARD OUMA SIERO 2012 
97.  2182 FCPA DAVID GERISHON MUCHUNGU 2013 
98.  2520 FCPA NIKIHIL HIRA 2013 
99.  2520 FCPA SAID ABEID SAID 2013 
100.  2918 FCPA FARNANDES BARASA 2013 
101.  2979 FCPA ISAAK SHABIR ISACK 2013 
102.  2990 FCPA JULIUS MWATU 2013 
103.  3913 FCPA NICHOLUS KIBOWOT LETTING   2013 
104.  10797 FCPA ISAIAH KIMANI 2013 
105.  1034 FCPA ANNE ERICKSSON OOGA 2014 
106.  1123 FCPA AGNES NANGIRA ODHIAMBO 2014 
107.  182 FCPA ABDUL SAMJI AHMED  2014 
108.  1211 FCPA EDWARD RAKWAR OUKO 2014 
109.  1651 FCPA RICHARD NJOROGE GITHINJI 2014 
110.  1723 FCPA MUTHONI WANGAI 2014 
111.  1963 FCPA JOHN MUTTERU KABIRU 2014 
112.  2063 FCPA ERIC ETALE AHOLI 2014 
113.  2181 FCPA KELLEN EILEEN KARIUKI 2014 
114.  2309 FCPA WYCLIFFE AMBETSA OPARANYA 2014 
115.  3557 FCPA MARTIN KISUU MUSAU 2014 
116.  NON-MEMBER HONORARY H.E. MWAI KIBAKI C.G.H 2015 
117.  407 FCPA FRANCIS WANGANJU 2015 
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# MEMBER NO. MEMBER NAME YEAR OF 
ADMISSION 

118.  1356 FCPA JAMES DAVID KABEBERI 2015 
119.  1825 FCPA HON. BILLOW ADAN KERROW 2015 
120.  2054 FCPA DAVID BAIYA MBURU 2015 
121.  2348 FCPA BENSON OCHIENG   OKUNDI 2015 
122.  2686 FCPA ROSEMARY GITUMA KINANU 2015 
123.  3199 FCPA ABDULLAHI MOHAMAD AHMED  2015 
124.  3216 FCPA YUSUF OMARI KUNGU 2015 
125.  3394 FCPA TOM OMARIBA OYUGI 2015 
126.  6696 FCPA JOHN ERICK OUKO RERO 2015 
127.  2536 FCPA TOM GITOGO MBUTHIA 2015 
128.  3542 FCPA GEORGE RUTTO KIPKOECH 2015 
129.  1441 FCPA RAJESH KESHAVLAL SHAH 2016 
130.  3136 FCPA GEORGE MOKUA OBIRA 2016 
131.  3286 FCPA MICHAEL OCHIENO MUGASA 2016 
132.  3660 FCPA WYCKLIFFE MUCHESIA SHAMIAH 2016 
133.  4098 FCPA PATRICK KABUYA 2016 
134.  4198 FCPA MICHAEL KIDULA MBAYA 2016 
135.  3765 FCPA GEOFFREY IKAVULU INJENI 2016 
136.  4143 FCPA PHILIP NGILA MUEMA 2016 
137.  1244 FCPA SAMMY THUO KANGEA 2016 
138.  2648 FCPA ERICK RADING OUTA 2017 
139.  1043 FCPA JOSEPH ZACHARY MACHOGU 

ABUTA 2018 

140.  4295 FCPA EVANS MULERA 2018 
141.  945 FCPA HON. THOMAS L. MWADEGHU 2018 
142.  3137 FCPA TANUI ANDREW KIPKOECH    2019 
143.  4308 FCPA OKELLO SAMUEL CHRISTOPHER 

OGOWE 2019 

144.  4555 FCPA OSORO ROSE BOSIBORI 2019 
145.  4749 FCPA HESBON OYIEKO OMOLLO               2019 
146.  5138 FCPA GEORGINA MARIA MALOMBE 2019 
147.  6669 FCPA OBARE NYAEGA 2019 
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# MEMBER NO. MEMBER NAME YEAR OF 
ADMISSION 

148.  9530 FCPA ROSE WAIRIMU MWAURA 2019 
149.  80 FCPA DAVID KINYUA WAWERU 2020 
150.  1223 FCPA DR. JULIUS MONZI MUIA  2020 
151.  1724 FCPA SHEILA MMBIJJEWE 2020 
152.  1877 FCPA MUTHAURA JANE WANJA 2020 
153.  2645 FCPA HON JAMES OMINGO MAGARA 2020 
154.  2958 FCPA WYCLIFFE KIBISU MAJENGO 2020 
155.  3143 FCPA ANNE MURAYA 2020 
156.  3687 FCPA REUBEN BORO GITAHI 2020 
157.  4069 FCPA MOHAMED ABDULLA EBRAHIM 2020 
158.  4257 FCPA MOHAMED ASIF CHAUDHRY 2020 
159.  4451 FCPA NDUNG'U BERNARD MUIRURI 2020 
160.  5774 FCPA DR. EDWARD KARANJA 2020 
161.  6129 FCPA REUBEN KINGENO KORIR 2020 
162.  7972 FCPA ROBERT KARIUKI WARUIRU 2020 
163.  8539 FCPA EDNA GITACHU 2020 
164.  2714 FCPA ESTHER MAIYO 2021 
165.  2945 FCPA MBURU JAMES GITHII 2021 
166.  3284 FCPA NYAMUTE WINNIE IMINZA 2021 
167.  3810 FCPA ISAAC NJUGUNA 2021 
168.  4604 FCPA FARHEEN MOHAMED A 

KHANDWALLA 2021 

169.  5763 FCPA FREDRICK OGALO RIAGA 2021 
170.  6993 FCPA MICHAEL KOOME MBURUGU 2021 
171.  9866 FCPA DR. MILLICENT OMUKAGA 2021 
172.  5517 FCPA SUSAN KHAKASA OYATSI 2021 
173.  1678 FCPA SOPHIE MOTURI 2022 
174.  1947 FCPA ATUL PREMCHAND SHAH 2022 
175.  2234 FCPA EDWARD OKARO OMOLO 2022 
176.  2259 FCPA FREDRICK ALOO 2022 
177.  2818 FCPA CHARLES MUTUMA RINGERA 2022 
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# MEMBER NO. MEMBER NAME YEAR OF 
ADMISSION 

178.  3471 FCPA EDWIN N MAKORI 2022 
179.  3661 FCPA GEOFFREY MUNYAO MALOMBE 2022 
180.  4847 FCPA JOSEPH IRUNGU KARIUKI 2022 
181.  5964 FCPA EVANS NYANGARESI MOTURI 2022 
182.  6017 FCPA ROSALIND RIMA MURITHI 2022 
183.  6199 FCPA PAUL WAFULA OTSOLA 2022 
184.  6202 FCPA BENARD AMUKAH 2022 
185.  6283 FCPA WILLIAM OMONDI OGOLA 2022 
186.  6393 FCPA DR. ABDIHAFID ABDULLAHI 

YAROW 2022 

187.  1849 FCPA EDWIN NJAMURA 2023 
188.  2061 FCPA MATENGO MESHACK 2023 
189.  2145 FCPA DR. MARGARET N. NYAKANG'O 2023 
190.  2744 FCPA DALTON MWAGHOGHO JAMES 2023 
191.  2897 FCPA AGNES OGADA 2023 
192.  3716 FCPA JOHN L. MARIWAN LOLKOLOI 2023 
193.  4506 FCPA KANG'E SAITI 2023 
194.  4689 FCPA GERALD KANYANGO GITHUKU 2023 
195.  4893 FCPA NANCY KABUI GATHUNGU 2023 
196.  4906 FCPA DR. NEBART AVUTSWA 2023 
197.  5893 FCPA ISAAC KIPRONO RUTO 2023 
198.  7927 FCPA STEPHEN NGOWA MASHA 2023 
199.  2719 FCPA SYLVESTER NGEI KIINI 2024 
200.  3631 FCPA ELLY OBONG'O OSEWE 2024 
201.  3892 FCPA EDWIN KIPKOECH KAMAR 2024 
202.  4172 FCPA DR. ALEXANDER MAKAU MBAI 2024 
203.  5602 FCPA FRANCIS KIPKOECH LANGAT 2024 
204.  5852 FCPA NELSON KORIR 2024 
205.  6101 FCPA HON. JOHN MBADI NG'ONGO 2024 
206.  6762 FCPA FRANCIS KAMAU 2024 
207.  6833 FCPA STEPHEN OBOCK 2024 
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# MEMBER NO. MEMBER NAME YEAR OF 
ADMISSION 

208.  7124 FCPA CHRISTINE KAHEMA MUTHUI 2024 
209.  7333 FCPA MARY KOKI KIOKO  2024 
210.  7714 FCPA ANNE WANGECI 2024 
211.  9278 FCPA MAURICE OKINYI ORAY 2024 
212.  9991 FCPA EVANSON NG'ANG'A 2024 
213.  11128 FCPA ANDREW MOIRORE RORI 2024 
214.  11133 FCPA SENATOR FARHIYA ALI HAJI 2024 
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AWARD OF COMMENDATION 

 1985 -2024 

# MEMBER NO MEMBER NAME YEAR AWARDED 

1.  206 CPA Vinod Patel Rai 1985 

2.  1137 CPA Dr. N D Nzomo 1985 

3.  835 CPA M E C Taylor 1985 

4.  55 CPA H J Nathwani 1985 

5.  412 CPA J H N Kosieyo 1985 

6.  366 CPA A Gudka 1985 

7.  530 CPA Z Alibhai 1985 

8.  327 CPA C D Campbell 1985 

9.  388 CPA A P Davies 1985 

10.  153 CPA E K Gitau 1985 

11.  510 CPA Justin Nyaga Karionji 1985 

12.  685 CPA Edward Nyaga. K.Mashimba 1985 

13.  67 CPA Bhupendara Chandubhai Patel 1986 

14.  472 CPA Martin Walton Lister  1986 

15.  583 CPA Vipinchandra Gulabchand  Shah 1986 

16.  987 CPA Winifred Wangari Chege 1986 

17.  1034 CPA Anne Kemben Erickson 1986 

18.  1049 CPA Francis Makori Nyagari 1986 

19.  588 CPA H W K Gichohi 1986 

20.  266 CPA P Kamau 1986 

21.  123 CPA A S Gray 1986 

22.  506 CPA J Lee 1986 

23.  69 CPA John Watling  1987 

24.  249 CPA James N. Muguiyi 1987 

25.  43 CPA Ratilal Mistry 1987 

26.  9 CPA Keith L.G Sinclair 1987 

27.  661 CPA Simon Fisher 1987 

28.  185 CPA Nguru M Wachira 1987 

29.  453 CPA James McFie 1987 

30.  1421 CPA William James  1987 

31.  61 CPA Charity Muya 1987 

32.  1148 CPA Prof. Joseph Kimura 1987 
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# MEMBER NO MEMBER NAME YEAR AWARDED 

33.  100 CPA Robin Cahill David  1987 

34.  121 CPA Bazhan K.Sikudhan 1987 

35.  123 CPA Alexander S.Gray 1987 

36.  556 CPA Samuel M.Maluki 1987 

37.  806 CPA Dorcas Kombo Florence (Mrs) 1987 

38.  865 CPA Ethel Fawn Cousens  1987 

39.  900 CPA John Bawler W.K 1987 

40.  81 CPA M M K Mukunya 1988 

41.  976 CPA M Wangutusi 1988 

42.  1185 CPA Charles A.Kasee Kiplagat 1988 

43.  1033 CPA Mwenda Thiribi 1989 

44.  1222 CPA Isaac Odundo Awuodho 1989 

45.  1155 CPA Stepehen Ndung’u Kinuthia  1990 

46.  1264 CPA S O Onyango 1990 

47.  963 CPA J K Kivulli 1990 

48.  1 CPA Wilson Ogot 1991 

49.  257 CPA Shah Surender KJ 1991 

50.  266 CPA Peter Kamau Mathara 1991 

51.  458 CPA Pratul H Shah 1991 

52.  538 CPA Deepak Kantilal Shah 1991 

53.  964 CPA Shashikant P. Shah 1991 

54.  1328 CPA Josiah Sutcliff Chepkwony 1991 

55.  1107 CPA Moses Muiga Muriithi 1991 

56.  140 CPA Shashikant C.J.Patel  1992 

57.  965 CPA Kirimi M.Mwarania Mugambi 1992 

58.  1508 CPA David Muchoki.Kanja  1992 

59.  956 CPA Shaira Adamali  1992 

60.  260 CPA Joseph Chege 1992 

61.  87 CPA Francis M Simiyu 1992 

62.  1272 CPA Kariithi Murage.Murimi  1993 

63.  535 CPA Shubhashchandra G Devani 1993 

64.  528 CPA Zakir G Datoo 1993 

65.  560 CPA Charles K Muchene 1993 

66.  1601 CPA Francis K Mugo 1993 

67.  917 CPA Martin L Oduor – Otieno 1993 

68.  1260 CPA John N Nyaga 1993 
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# MEMBER NO MEMBER NAME YEAR AWARDED 

69.  823 CPA Coutts Akolo.Otolo 1994 

70.  1305 CPA Eric.Munene.Kimani 1994 

71.  1339 CPA Lawrence Oduor Bitta 1994 

72.  1494 CPA Charles Kariuki Muthuthi 1994 

73.  706 CPA John Ndungu Njenga 1995 

74.  825 CPA Pujara Tushar Ramniklal 1995 

75.  1378 CPA Thomas Onserio Ongubo 1995 

76.  1660 CPA Hesbon Odhiambo 1996 

77.  1665 CPA Pramatesh R.Bhojak 1996 

78.  1186 CPA Paresh B Bhatia 1996 

79.  968 CPA Alphan Njeru  1996 

80.  1151 CPA Denis O Were 1996 

81.  270 CPA Vivien Allen 1996 

82.  874 CPA Hon. Henry O D A Obwocha  1997 

83.  1980 CPA Charles Ciugu 1997 

84.  1772 CPA Kotamarti V S Sastry 1997 

85.  1740 CPA John Mudany 1997 

86.  1236 CPA John K Njiraini 1997 

87.  1133 CPA S Sekhon 1998 

88.  1628 CPA Paraag Rasik Devani 1998 

89.  1365 CPA Gerald Kanyi Mahinda   1998 

90.  1200 CPA Satish Chander Jain  1998 

91.  1462 CPA Anilkumar Narenda Patel 1998 

92.  1654 CPA Peter Kimani Njinu 1998 

93.  2158 CPA James Ouma Onyango 1998 

94.  2162 CPA Justina Warimu Nthenge  1998 

95.  2293 CPA Joseph Kipketer Cheboror 1998 

96.  2301 CPA Nikhil Rustam Hira   1998 

97.  1763 CPA Wycliffe F Temesi 1999 

98.  313 CPA Wanyeki J.Muchemi  1999 

99.  949 CPA Joshua Yator.Kerrets 1999 

100.  2383 CPA Benjamin Mutuku Kamanga 2000 

101.  1346 CPA Jackson K Maingi 2000 

102.  1056 CPA John Baptist Marosi 2001 

103.  1441 CPA Rajesh Keshavlal Shah 2001 

104.  1777 CPA Lucy Wanjiku Njoroge 2001 
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# MEMBER NO MEMBER NAME YEAR AWARDED 

105.  1379 CPA Lucy N Karanja 2003 

106.  1502 CPA Alloys O.Aboka Jacob 2003 

107.  2221 CPA Patrick Kariuki Njoroge 2003 

108.  772 CPA Owen N Koimburi 2003 

109.  2417 CPA Erastus K Omolo 2003 

110.  2362 CPA Ashif S Kassam 2003 

111.  1497 CPA Agnes N Lutukai 2003 

112.  2378 CPA Anne E Owuor  2003 

113.  1305 CPA Eric Munene Kimani 2004 

114.  1187 CPA Mukesh Mauji Ved 2004 

115.  1345 CPA Benjamin Achode Malingu 2004 

116.  1698 CPA Richard Boro Ndung’u 2004 

117.  1839 CPA Milan Sobackchand Shah 2005 

118.  2329 CPA Patrick Mohanga Mtange  2005 

119.  2536 CPA Tom Mbuthia Gitogo 2005 

120.  3031 CPA Jonathan Irungu Ciano 2005 

121.  858 CPA John Kanyora Geita 2006 

122.  1383 CPA Michael Maina Itote 2006 

123.  1329 CPA Mary Waceke Muigai 2008 

124.  1456 CPA Rajan Kishorilal Shah 2008 

125.  1967 CPA Joan Riitho W Nga’ng’a 2008 

126.  2945 CPA James Mburi Githii 2008 

127.  3061 CPA Wilson Mbugua Ngugi 2008 

128.  1379 CPA Pius Nduati 2009 

129.  1691 CPA Julius Wahome Wokabi 2009 

130.  1766 CPA Michael Gatimu 2009 

131.  2182 CPA David Gerishon Muchungu 2009 

132.  4191 CPA Caroline Jebet Kigen 2009 

133.  4640 CPA Teresia Nyakweba Kerubo 2009 

134.  1376 CPA Lucy Karanja 2009 

135.  667 CPA Patrick Kiarie 2010 

136.  1121 CPA Lazarus Kimanga 2010 

137.  1223 CPA Julius Muia  2010 

138.  1428 CPA Lawson Naibo 2010 

139.  1570 CPA Loise Ruhiu 2010 

140.  1608 CPA Charles Ongwae 2010 
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# MEMBER NO MEMBER NAME YEAR AWARDED 

141.  1671 CPA Henry Nyaga 2010 

142.  1682 CPA Peter Wahome  2010 

143.  1693 CPA Janet Mabwa 2010 

144.  1697 CPA Joseph Kisolo 2010 

145.  1928 CPA Judah Mutune Mutuku 2010 

146.  1943 CPA Godfrey Kioi 2010 

147.  1947 CPA Atul Shah  2010 

148.  2054 CPA David Baiya 2010 

149.  2148 CPA James Wambugu  2010 

150.  2181 CPA Kellen Kariuki 2010 

151.  2187 CPA Hedrick Masaki 2010 

152.  2189 CPA Kepha Oyaro  2010 

153.  2248 CPA Felicitas Irungu 2010 

154.  2259 CPA Fredrick Aloo 2010 

155.  2286 CPA Karen Kandie 2010 

156.  2366 CPA Joe Mureithi 2010 

157.  2502 CPA Said Abeid 2010 

158.  2648 CPA Eric Outa  2010 

159.  2648 CPA Eric Aholi 2010 

160.  2688 CPA Jacob Gatheca 2010 

161.  2818 CPA Charles Ringera  2010 

162.  2837 CPA Jesee Kiptim 2010 

163.  2979 CPA Isaack Shabir  2010 

164.  2990 CPA Julius Mwatu 2010 

165.  3084 CPA George Mangoka 2010 

166.  3183 CPA Benard Siero 2010 

167.  3216 CPA Omari Yusuf 2010 

168.  3284 CPA Winni Nyamute  2010 

169.  2798 CPA Samuel Waweru 2010 

170.  1748 CPA Peter Njenga 2010 

171.  3322 CPA Rosemary Olonde 2010 

172.  1120 CPA Nicholas Nyaga 2010 

173.  1907 CPA Charles Gathuto 2010 

174.  3345 CPA Daniel Waruiru 2010 

175.  3377 CPA Julius Mwangi 2010 

176.  3557 CPA Martin Kisuu 2010 
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# MEMBER NO MEMBER NAME YEAR AWARDED 

177.  3562 CPA Erasto Ng’anga Mukuria 2010 

178.  3631 CPA Elly Osewe 2010 

179.  4143 CPA Philip Muema 2010 

180.  4146 CPA Dominic Ojwang Oyombe 2010 

181.  4198 CPA Michael Mbaya 2010 

182.  4277 CPA Nicholus Kimanga 2010 

183.  4455 CPA Joseph W Taracha  2010 

184.  4954 CPA Gerald Kago  2010 

185.  5562 CPA Jacob Kimutai Torutt 2010 

186.  5774 CPA Edward Karanja 2010 

187.  9208 CPA Ishmael Mawji 2010 

188.  2641 CPA Kili Muhindi Rop 2012 

189.  2918 CPA Fernandes Odinga Barasa  2012 

190.  1643 CPA Abdulhalim Said Omar 2013 

191.  2897 CPA Agnes Ogada 2013 

192.  3136 CPA George Obiria Mokua  2013 

193.  3394 CPA Tom Omariba  Oyugi 2013 

194.  3542 CPA Kipkoech George Rutto 2013 

195.  3810 CPA Isaac Muchiri Njuguna  2013 

196.  4406 CPA Renson Jumwa  2013 

197.  3405 CPA Salim Mohamed Swafiya 2013 

198.  945 CPA Thomas Mwandeghu 2014 

199.  1043 CPA Joseph Abuta  2014 

200.  1220 CPA Mohammed Khalid  2014 

201.  1244 CPA Sammy Thuo 2014 

202.  2836 CPA Henry Amugani 2014 

203.  3054 CPA George Magomba Onyango 2014 

204.  3199 CPA Ahmed Mohamed Abdulahi 2014 

205.  3660 CPA Wyckliffe  Shamiah Muchesia 2014 

206.  4098 CPA Patrick Kabuya  2014 

207.  4198 CPA Michael Mbaya 2014 

208.  4295 CPA Evans Lubia Mulera 2014 

209.  6199 CPA Paul Luke Otsola  2014 

210.  6666  CPA Jacinta Wangove Mwendwa  2014 

211.  6669 CPA George Obare Nyaega 2014 

212.  6993 CPA Michael Mburugu Koome 2014 
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# MEMBER NO MEMBER NAME YEAR AWARDED 

213.  3286 CPA Michael Mugasa 2014 

214.  7509 CPA Francis Kamau 2014 

215.  7868 CPA June Nduku Kivinda  2014 

216.  1376 CPA Josphat Mbuthia Mwai 2015 

217.  1406 CPA Juma Yusuf Mulindwa 2015 

218.  1424 CPA Orlando Da Costa –Luis Mario. 2015 

219.  1450 CPA Athman Ahmed Athman 2015 

220.  1685 CPA Suresh Solanki Maganlal 2015 

221.  2127 CPA Paul Wanyagi King’ori 2015 

222.  2656 CPA Ahmed Salyani  Mhamed Yusuf 2015 

223.  2714 CPA Esther Maiyo 2015 

224.  2793 CPA Wilfred Owalla  2015 

225.  3021 CPA Patrick Mwirigia  Kwagara 2015 

226.  3687 CPA Reuben Gitahi Boro  2015 

227.  4069 CPA Mohammed Abdulla Ebrahim  2015 

228.  4604 CPA Farheen Khandwalla Mohammed 
Asghar 

2015 

229.  4749 CPA Hesbon Omollo Oyieko 2015 

230.  5138 CPA Geogina Malombe Maria 2015 

231.  7390 CPA Jack Wasonga Kasole 2015 

232.  7878 CPA Joshua Kamwere 2015 

233.  4555 CPA Rose Bosibori Osoro 2016 

234.  10977 CPA Yulia Hagayoye Tola 2016 

235.  11104 CPA Charles Okeyo Owuor 2016 

236.  11988 CPA Antony Opondo 2016 

237.  1877 CPA Jane Wanja Muthaura 2016 

238.  9991 CPA Evanson Ng'ang'a Thuo 2016 

239.  2744 CPA Dalton Mwaghogho James 2016 

240.  3137 CPA Kipkoech Andrew Tanui 2016 

241.  3584 CPA Peter Mwangi Gichaaga 2016 

242.  4879 CPA William Irari Kamau 2016 

243.  4308 CPA Okello Samuel Christopher Ogowe 2016 

244.  5344 CPA Newton Eston Kihara Gachonde 2016 

245.  5763 CPA Fredrick Ogalo Riaga 2016 

246.  6682 CPA John Opiyo Okumu 2016 

247.  7972 CPA Waruiru Robert Kariuki 2016 
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248.  8819 CPA Makori Geoffrey Atika 2016 

249.  9672 CPA Fredrick Ambale Mugwang'a 2016 

250.  9866 CPA Millicent Akinyi Omukaga 2016 

251.  9928 CPA Stephen Munyao Kisoi 2016 

252.  4906 CPA Nebart Oguda Avutswa 2016 

253.  5633 CPA Michael Wanjala Makokha 2016 

254.  3054 CPA George Magomba Onyango 2016 

255.  2958 CPA Wycliffe Kibisu Majengo 2016 

256.  80 CPA David Kinyua Waweru 2016 

257.  2603 CPA Madhav Sudhir Bhandari 2016 

258.  3143 CPA Anne Muraya 2017 

259.  9878 CPA Patrick Abachi 2017 

260.  10420 CPA Omindi Nixon 2017 

261.  9530 CPA Rose Wairimu  Mwaura 2017 

262.  3627 CPA Juma H.W Simwelo 2017 

263.  6129 CPA Reuben Kipngeno Korir 2017 

264.  8539 CPA Edna Gitachu 2017 

265.  9392 CPA Nelson Lennox Jalango 2017 

266.  6017 CPA Rosalind Rima Murithi 2017 

267.  4257 CPA Mohamed Asif Chaudhry 2017 

268.  4646 CPA Michael Maithya Nzule 2017 

269.  7714 CPA Anne Wangeci 2017 

270.  3471 CPA Edwin Nyabuga Makori 2018 

271.  4451 CPA Bernard Muiruri Ndungu 2018 

272.  1724 CPA M`mbijjewe Sheila Mary Riziki MBS 2018 
273.  9866 CPA Millicent Omukaga 2018 

274.  6202 CPA Bernard Amukah 2018 

275.  2645 CPA James Omingo Magara 2018 

276.  5517 CPA Susan Khakasa Oyatsi 2018 

277.  5893 CPA Isaac Kiprono Ruto 2018 

278.  6283 CPA William Omondi Ogollah 2018 

279.  5468 CPA Prof. Patrick Ngumi 2018 

280.  5160 CPA John Kisako Matuti 2018 

281.  6029 CPA Josephat Njoroge Waititu 2018 

282.  4562 CPA Nicholas Kimanzi Mumo 2018 

283.  2884 CPA Patrick Mutinda Sila 2018 
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284.  5279 CPA Charles Tung’a 2018 

285.  2940 CPA David Obwaya Gichana 2018 

286.  11128 CPA Rori Andrew Moirore 2019 

287.  1223 CPA Dr. Julius Monzi Muia 2019 

288.  1363 CPA Karanja James Mwangi Kagecha 2019 

289.  1678 CPA Moturi Sophie Njeri 2019 

290.  2234 CPA Okaro Edward Omolo 2019 

291.  2406 CPA Odingo Hawi Basil 2019 

292.  2610 CPA Njenga David 2019 

293.  3763 CPA Galgalo Umuro Wario 2019 

294.  4001 CPA Osodo Denish Chege Ouma 2019 

295.  4089 CPA Muriu Ernest Muguku 2019 

296.  5591 CPA Patrick Obura Okata 2019 

297.  4847 CPA Joseph Irungu Kariuki 2019 

298.  5852 CPA Nelson Ruto Korir 2019 

299.  5964 CPA Evans Nyangaresi Moturi 2019 

300.  6393 CPA Abdihafid Abdullahi Yarow 2019 

301.  7165 CPA Rosemary Nyokabi Wangui 2019 

302.  7400 CPA Abraham Kiprono Kiptum 2019 

303.  10671 CPA Oluoch Fredrick Omondi 2019 

304.  13189 CPA Ngahu Solomon Thuo- 2019 

305.  19890 CPA Mokaya Caleb Karaya 2019 

306.  898 CPA Jonathan Vaita Muthiani 2020 

307.  1142 CPA Oyula Joseph Hyppollytus Maero 2020 

308.  1725 CPA Cephus Osoro 2020 

309.  1849 CPA Edwin Nyaga Njamura 2020 

310.  1910 CPA Martin Khoya Odipo 2020 

311.  1927 CPA Kamal Shah 2020 

312.  2025 CPA Hon. Francis Kigo Njenga 2020 

313.  2061 CPA Matengo Meshack 2020 

314.  2145 CPA Dr. Margaret Nyakang’o 2020 

315.  2593 CPA Silas Hosea Ochola Yimbo 2020 

316.  2627 CPA Henry Nyabuto Misiani 2020 

317.  2692 CPA Jonah Wala 2020 

318.  2964 CPA Herbert Chiveli Wasike 2020 

319.  3029 CPA Michael Muthiani 2020 
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320.  3716 CPA John Lmariwan Lolkoloi 2020 

321.  3767 CPA Philip Kakai 2020 

322.  3872 CPA Kennedy Ochieng Ochuka 2020 

323.  4054 CPA Eric Kibet Sambu 2020 

324.  4172 CPA Mbai Alexander Makau 2020 

325.  4216 CPA Dr. Bernard Ndirangu Wachira 2020 

326.  4263 CPA Reena Nagda Shah  2020 

327.  4316 CPA Jane Samba Mwawasi 2020 

328.  4506 CPA Kang’e Saiti 2020 

329.  4689 CPA Gerald Kanyango Githuku 2020 

330.  4893 CPA Nancy Gathungu 2020 

331.  5539 CPA Olive Gitau 2020 

332.  5602 CPA Francis Kipkoech Langat 2020 

333.  6552 CPA Peter M Mukoya 2020 

334.  6762 CPA Francis Ndirangu Munyua Kamau 2020 

335.  6833 CPA Stephen Obock Oloo 2020 

336.  7025 CPA Dr. Elizabeth Kalunda 2020 

337.  7635 CPA Risper Olick 2020 

338.  7663 CPA Joseph Ooko Marembo 2020 

339.  7732 CPA Andrew Bulemi Ukiru 2020 

340.  7838 CPA Jonathan Otieno Agunda 2020 

341.  7927 CPA Stephen Masha 2020 

342.  7996 CPA Prof. Danson Musyoki 2020 

343.  8120 CPA Doris Njoki Njiru 2020 

344.  9783 CPA Gursharan S Rana 2020 

345.  11133 CPA Farhiya Ali Haji 2020 

346.  13725 CPA Georgina Wanjiru Muchai 2020 

347.  15424 CPA Jemimah Wangari Mugo 2020 

348.  16939 CPA Dr. David Mathuva 2020 

349.  65 CPA Otieno Joel Oboge 2021 

350.  1129 CPA CS Joseph Ombita Owanga 2021 

351.  2719 CPA Sylvester Ngei Kiini 2021 

352.  3188 CPA Margaret Mwikali Muinde 2021 

353.  3879 CPA Kenneth Moses Juma 2021 

354.  3892 CPA Edwin Kipkoech Kamar 2021 

355.  4130 CPA Samson Obwanga 2021 
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356.  5036 CPA Freda Kagwiria Mitambo 2021 

357.  7116 CPA Ronald Ngedi Bwosi 2021 

358.  7124 CPA Christine Kahema Muthui  2021 

359.  7333 CPA Mary Koki Kimanzi 2021 

360.  7470 CPA Chrispus Reuben Mbogo 2021 

361.  7703 CPA Isabel Juma 2021 

362.  7800 CPA Hussein Hassan Ali 2021 

363.  8322 CPA William Kipleting Koech 2021 

364.  8429 CPA Fridah Nkirote 2021 

365.  9278 CPA Maurice Okinyi Oray 2021 

366.  9278 CPA Cyprian M’muriungi 2021 

367.  10053 CPA Zachary Magiri 2021 

368.  10522 CPA Christopher Okumu Ombunya 2021 

369.  11022 CPA Elkana Kimeli 2021 

370.  12921 CPA Mollen Adhiambo Achayo 2021 

371.  13948 CPA Violet Musimbi 2021 

372.  14289 CPA Abdalla Abdi Ali 2021 

373.  17314 CPA Kaberia David Kimathi  2021 

374.  3076 CPA Robert Kamwara 2022 

375.  4973 CPA Joseph Muriungi Rukioya 2022 

376.  3240 CPA Jacinta Mwelu Masila 2022 

377.  6006 CPA Stephen K. Sang 2022 

378.  3813 CPA Njeri Mwaniki 2022 

379.  4085 CPA Dr. Ogendo Joan Lillian 2022 

380.  4848 CPA Joseph Murabula 2022 

381.  4945 CPA Dr. Gladys Byegon 2022 

382.  6383 CPA Frederick Odero  2022 

383.  6532 CPA Nyamolo O. Kenneth 2022 

384.  7472 CPA Daniel Mureithi 2022 

385.  7313 CPA Christopher Karimi Githinji 2022 

386.  1270 CPA Nelson Otieno Aloys 2023 

387.  1957 CPA Peter Anchinga 2023 

388.  2192 CPA Elizabeth Meyo 2023 

389.  2243 CPA Dr. Habil Okunda Olaka 2023 

390.  2618 CPA Dr. Jackson Njau Waweru 2023 

391.  3041 CPA Mary Nyawira Wachira 2023 
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392.  3105 CPA Victor Majani 2023 

393.  3229 CPA Felix Nthenge Kilonzi 2023 

394.  3467 CPA Peter Mungai Ndungu 2023 

395.  3709 CPA Gerald Kariuki Gakima 2023 

396.  4251 CPA Stephen Ochieng’ Norbert’s 2023 

397.  4262 CPA Caroline Muthoni Karanja 2023 

398.  4636 CPA Dr. Calistus Wekesa Waswa 2023 

399.  5931 CPA Robina Bosibori Omosa 2023 

400.  6112 CPA Erick Omondi 2023 

401.  6183 CPA Florence Tabu Birya 2023 

402.  6609 CPA Phares Chege 2023 

403.  7108 CPA Grace Nduta 2023 

404.  7341 CPA Joseph Cheruiyot Langat 2023 

405.  8100 CPA Dr. Sammy Kimunguyi 2023 

406.  9367 CPA Jones Musyoki Kimeu 2023 

407.  9579 CPA John Kwambai 2023 

408.  10404 CPA Frank O. Soibe 2023 

409.  10643 CPA Zipporah Obonyo Nyachwaya 2023 

410.  10963 CPA Lydiah Kuloba  2023 

411.  12006 CPA Mary Mwaki 2023 

412.  12626 CPA Wycliff Bichang'a 2023 

413.  14782 CPA Gachoki Eric Murage  2023 

414.  17286 CPA Joy Gacheri Kithinji 2023 

415.  22394 CPA Fredrick Mwangi Kimotho 2023 

416.  22793 CPA Peter Kibet Kitur 2023 

417.  1015  CPA Mahmud Merali  2024 

418.  2981 CPA Dr. Leonard Rangala Lari 2024 

419.  3619 CPA Jane Wangeci Mberia 2024 

420.  3777 CPA Daniel Mwakio Righa 2024 

421.  4287 CPA Reuben Orwaru 2024 

422.  4454 CPA Stephen Mwendwa Pius 2024 

423.  5058 CPA Hon. Ephantus Kimotho Kimani 2024 

424.  5289 CPA Moses Macharia Gakuru 2024 

425.  6734 CPA Dorothy Chepkoech 2024 

426.  7487 CPA Sally Jepkorir Rono  2024 

427.  7530 CPA Dr. John Mucheru Muhia 2024 
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428.  7646 CPA Koros Benard Kiplangat 2024 

429.  7884 CPA Pamela Anyango Okatch 2024 

430.  8892 CPA Matthew Wakoli Mukisu 2024 

431.  9015 CPA Cornelius Kipkemoi Ng'etich 2024 

432.  9330 CPA Dickson Kinyua Njiru Njiru 2024 

433.  9499 CPA George Kipng'eno Kirer 2024 

434.  10232 CPA Dr. Charles Gitiya Njoroge 2024 

435.  10281 CPA Noah O Ndakala 2024 

436.  10770 CPA Esther Nasibwondi Wamalwa  2024 

437.  11586 CPA Prof. Kiprotich Isaac Naibei 2024 

438.  12230 CPA Prof. Daniel Kipkirong Tarus  2024 

439.  12581 CPA Zachary Odongo 2024 

440.  13960 CPA Albert Nyaachi Omare 2024 

441.  13973 CPA Julia Akinyi Ohore 2024 

442.  14401 CPA Emmah Watiri Kimani 2024 

443.  15571 CPA Carolyne Chepkemoi 2024 

444.  15697 CPA Abdiwahid Abdullahi Sheikh 2024 

445.  19504 CPA Lydia Ndirangu 2024 

446.  20034 CPA Faustin Mwinzi 2024 

447.  20169 CPA Samuel Mwaura 2024 

448.  20399 CPA Mary Wangari Njoroge 2024 

449.  21035 CPA Jashon Ochola Owano 2024 

450.  21368 CPA Raphael Wahome Matu 2024 

451.  22583 CPA Benjamin Mbolonzi 2024 

452.  24505 CPA Dr. Mohamud Mohamed Gedi  2024 

    

 


